

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



FILED

07-25-12
04:59 PM

Application of California-American Water Company
(U210W) for Approval of the Monterey Peninsula
Water Supply Project and Authorization to Recover All
Present and Future Costs in Rates.

A.12-04-019
(Filed April 23, 2012)

**CALIFORNIA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY REPLY BRIEF
ON LEGAL ISSUES FOR EARLY RESOLUTION**

Lori Anne Dolqueist
Jack Stoddard
Manatt, Phelps & Phillips
One Embarcadero Center, 30th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 291-7400
ldolqueist@manatt.com

Attorneys for Applicant
California-American Water Company

Sarah E. Leeper
California-American Water Company
333 Hayes Street
Suite 202
San Francisco, CA 94102
(415) 863-2960
sarah.leeper@amwater.com

Attorney for Applicant
California-American Water Company

July 25, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. PREEMPTION.....	1
A. The Legislature Has Granted the CPUC Regulatory Power	1
B. The Ordinance Conflicts with the CPUC’s Exclusive Jurisdiction	2
1. The CPUC’s Jurisdiction Occupies the Field of Water Utility Regulation	2
2. The Ordinance Conflicts with CPUC Jurisdiction Over Utility Facilities.....	4
C. A Desalination Plant is Not a Wastewater or Sewer System	6
D. The CPUC Process Allows Public Input	7
E. The CPUC Should Address Preemption.....	7
III. SALINAS VALLEY GROUNDWATER BASIN	7
A. The Groundwater Can Properly Be Characterized as “Surplus”	8
B. The Groundwater Can Properly Be Characterized as “Salvaged”	10
C. The Project Will Not Adversely Affect the SVGB	12
D. The Annexation Agreement Does Not Affect the MPWSP	13
IV. OUTFALL CAPACITY.....	14
V. GROUNDWATER REPLENISHMENT PROJECT	14
VI. OTHER ISSUES RAISED BY PARTIES.....	14
VII. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE STATUTES

Pub. Util. Code § 240.....	2
Pub. Util. Code § 761.....	1, 2
Pub. Util. Code § 768.....	1
Pub. Util. Code § 781.....	3
Pub. Util. Code § 789.1.....	2
Pub. Util. Code § 791.....	4
Pub. Util. Code § 798.....	3, 4
Pub. Util. Code § 1001.....	2, 4

STATE CASES

<i>Baldwin v. County of Tehama</i> (1994) 31 Cal. App. 4th 166	3
<i>Big Creek Lumber Co. v. County of Santa Cruz</i> (2006) 38 Cal. 4th 1139	4, 5
<i>Burr v. Maclay Rancho Water Co.</i> (1908) 154 Cal. 428	9
<i>California Grocers Assn. v. City of Los Angeles</i> (Cal. 2011) 52 Cal. 4th 177.....	2
<i>California Water & Telephone Co. v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1967) 253 Cal. App. 2d 16	3, 4, 5
<i>Citizens Utility Company v. Superior Court</i> (1976) 56 Cal.App.3d 399	4
<i>City of Barstow v. Mojave Water Agency</i> (2000) 23 Cal. 4th 1224	8
<i>City of Pasadena v. City of Alhambra</i> (1949) 33 Cal.2d 908	8, 9, 13
<i>Corona Foothill Lemon Co. v. Fisher</i> (1937) 8 Cal.2d 522	9, 13
<i>Habitat Trust for Wildlife, Inc. v. City</i> (2009) 175 Cal.App.4th 1306	14

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
<i>Harbor Carriers v. City of Sausalito</i> (1975) 46 Cal. App. 3d 773	5
<i>Katz v. Walkinshaw</i> (1903) 141 Cal. 116	8, 9
<i>Leslie v. Superior Ct.</i> , 73 Cal. App. 4th 1042 (1999)	5, 6
<i>Northern California Power Agency v. Public Utilities Commission</i> (1971) 5 Cal.3d 370	4
<i>Orange County Air Pollution Control District v. Public Utilities Commission</i> (1971) 4 Cal.3d 945	6
<i>Peabody v. City of Vallejo</i> (1935) 2 Cal.2d 351	8, 9, 10
<i>Pomona Land and Water Co. v. San Antonio Water Co.</i> (1908) 152 Cal. 618	11, 12
<i>Sherwin-Williams Co. v. City of Los Angeles</i> (1993) 4 Cal. 4th 893	2
<i>Stevinson Water District v. Roduner</i> (1950) 36 Cal.2d 264	8
<i>Utility Consumers’ Action Network v. Public Utilities Com.</i> (2010) 187 Cal. App. 4th 688	4
<i>Ventura County Waterworks v. Public Util. Com.</i> (1964) 61 Cal.2d 462	5
<i>Wiggins v. Muscupiabe Land and Water Company</i> (1896) 113 Cal.182	10, 11

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.11-03-048, <i>In the Matter of the Application of California-American Water Company (U210W) for an Order Authorizing and Imposing a Moratorium on Certain New or Expanded Water Ser-vice Connections in its Monterey District</i> , 2011 Cal. PUC LEXIS 181	6
D.81443, <i>Investigation on the Commission’s own motion into the operations, practices, service, equipment, facilities, rules, regulations, contracts, and water supply of the Monterey Peninsula District Of California-American Water Company</i> , 75 CPUC 231 (1973).....	2, 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

1 Slater, California Water Law and Policy, § 2.08[10] 2	10
General Order 103-A	passim
Monterey County Code Chapter 10.72	1
Monterey County Ordinance 10.72.020.....	3
Monterey County Ordinance 10.72.030.....	3
